
Victor For Virginia (CC-22-00113) Reporting Period: 06/09/2023 Through: 06/30/2023
Page:                          

Schedule A: Direct Contributions Over $100 
 
Full Name of Contributor 
Mailing Address of Contributor

Donor Information 
1. Employer or Business (If Corporate/Company Donor: N/A) 
2. Type of Business(If Corporate Donor Type of Business) 
3. Business Location

Date 
Received

Contribution 
This Period

Aggregate 
To Date

Babb, Jameson  
1620 Kemper St 
Richmond, VA 23220-6449

1.House of Delegates 
2.Chief of Staff 
3.Richmond VA

06/15/2023 $250.00 $275.00

Brinton, Samuel  
2702 Grayland Ave 
Richmond, VA 23220-5104

1.DPR Construction 
2.Construction Manager 
3.Glen Allen VA

06/12/2023 $25.00 $350.00

CHITEMAN, ROBERT  
717 Foundry Park Ct 
Glen Allen, VA 23059-5952

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Richmond VA

06/30/2023 $100.00 $400.00

Friends of Ghazala Hashmi 
PO Box 72923 
North Chesterfield, VA 23235-8022

1. 
2.Candidate Committee 
3.North Chesterfield VA

06/09/2023 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Harris, Mariah  
63 Woody Ln 
Cushing, ME 04563-3449

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.South Thomaston ME

06/14/2023 $500.00 $500.00

Knox, Mary  
2400 Clarendon Blvd 
Apt 514 
Arlington, VA 22201-5844

1.Not employed 
2.Not employed 
3.Arlington VA

06/15/2023 $100.00 $200.00

Langley, Suchada  
2435 Flint Hill Rd 
Vienna, VA 22181-5448

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Vienna VA

06/15/2023 $100.00 $200.00

Lee, Charles  
125 S South St 
Petersburg, VA 23803-4146

1.Richmond City Health Department 
2.Wellness Coordinator 
3.Richmond VA

06/19/2023 $50.00 $250.00

Linden, Russ  
336 Parkway St 
Charlottesville, VA 22902-4631

1.Self Employed - Russ Linden & Associates 
2.consultant 
3.Charlottesville VA

06/13/2023 $150.00 $150.00

Mitchell, Nathan  
2300 Dumbarton Rd 
Richmond, VA 23228-6014

1.The McShin Foundation 
2.Outreach Director 
3.Richmond VA

06/13/2023 $25.00 $325.00

Mitchell, Shekinah  
1102 Oakwood Ave 
# 1 
Richmond, VA 23223-7746

1.Piedmont Community Land Trust 
2.Housing 
3.Charlottesville VA

06/12/2023 $25.00 $350.00

N Isley, Jamie N 
10 W Broad St 
Apt 205 
Richmond, VA 23220-4369

1.Leadership Metro Richmond 
2.Marketing & Communications Manager 
3.Richmond VA

06/17/2023 $15.00 $190.00
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Schedule A: Direct Contributions Over $100 
 
Full Name of Contributor 
Mailing Address of Contributor

Donor Information 
1. Employer or Business (If Corporate/Company Donor: N/A) 
2. Type of Business(If Corporate Donor Type of Business) 
3. Business Location

Date 
Received

Contribution 
This Period

Aggregate 
To Date

Pitt, Damian  
3024 Kensington Ave 
Richmond, VA 23221-2421

1.Virginia Commonwealth University 
2.Professor 
3.Richmond VA

06/13/2023 $250.00 $250.00

Pittman, Dale  
410 High St 
Petersburg, VA 23803-3858

1.self 
2.lawyer 
3.Petersburg VA

06/15/2023 $50.00 $150.00

Proctor, Eleanor  
523 W Washington St 
Petersburg, VA 23803-4127

1.self-employed 
2.Property management 
3.Petersburg VA

06/14/2023 $30.00 $175.00

REPRO Rising Virginia PAC 
PO Box 1204 
Alexandria, VA 22313-1204

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Alexandria VA

06/14/2023 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Rey, Adwoa  
3714 Shannons Green Way 
Alexandria, VA 22309-3644

1.AAR Strategies LLC 
2.President 
3.Alexandria VA

06/16/2023 $250.00 $250.00

Thaxton, Dominique  
420 High St 
Apt G02 
Petersburg, VA 23803-3826

1.Aleutian Tribe 
2.COO 
3.Unalaska AK

06/27/2023 $4,000.00 $4,050.00

Total This Period $11,920.00

2 of 10



Victor For Virginia (CC-22-00113) Reporting Period: 06/09/2023 Through: 06/30/2023
Page:                          

Schedule B: In-Kind Contributions Over $100 
 
Full Name of Contributor 
Mailing Address of Contributor

Donor Information 
1. Employer or Business (If Corporate/Company Donor: N/A) 
2. Type of Business(If Corporate Donor Type of Business) 
3. Business Location 
4. Service/Goods Received 
5. Basis used to Determine Value

Date 
Received

Contribution 
This Period

Aggregate 
To Date

The Impact Center 
PO Box 13842 
Roanoke, VA 24037-3842

1.  
2. Company 
3. Roanoke VA 
4. Staff time 
5. ActualCost

06/30/2023 $202.50 $202.50

VA House Democratic Caucus 
1021 E Cary St 
Ste 1275 
Richmond, VA 23219-4818

1.  
2. House Democratic Caucus 
3. Richmond VA 
4. Campaign manager salary benefits and taxes 
5. ActualCost

06/28/2023 $6,898.48 $26,969.20

Total This Period $7,100.98
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No Schedule C results to display.
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Schedule D: Expenditures 
 
Person or Company Paid and Address

Item or Service

Name of 
Person 
Authorizing 
Expenditure

Date of 
Expenditure

Amount 
Paid

Canal Partners Media 
900 Circle 75 Pkwy SE 
Ste 1650 
Atlanta, GA 30339-3087

Radio
Victor 
McKenzie, 
Jr.

06/09/2023 $11,377.55

Mission Control, Inc. 
624 Hebron Ave 
Glastonbury, CT 06033-2470

Mail
Victor 
McKenzie, 
Jr.

06/09/2023 $6,564.86

VA House Democratic Caucus 
1021 E Cary St 
Ste 1275 
Richmond, VA 23219-4818

Contribution
Victor 
McKenzie, 
Jr.

06/15/2023 $1,458.33

Easter, Abbi  
2611 Cherrytree Ln 
North Chesterfield, VA 23235-2925

Consulting
Victor 
McKenzie, 
Jr.

06/23/2023 $13,000.00

Gusto 
525 20th St 
San Francisco, CA 94107-4345

Payroll
Victor 
McKenzie, 
Jr.

06/23/2023 $1,786.81

Gusto 
525 20th St 
San Francisco, CA 94107-4345

Payroll Tax
Victor 
McKenzie, 
Jr.

06/23/2023 $635.32

Total This Period $34,822.87
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No Schedule E-1 results to display.
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No Schedule E-2 results to display.
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Schedule G: Statement of Funds Number of 
Contributions

Amount

Contributions Received This Period

1. Schedule A [Over $100] 18 $11,920.00

2. Schedule B [Over $100] 2 $7,100.98

3. Un-itemized Cash Contributions [$100 or less] 16 $496.00

4. Un-itemized In-Kind Contributions [$100 or less] 0 $0.00

5. Total 36 $19,516.98

Bank Interest, Refunded Expenditures and Rebates

6. Schedule C [also enter on Line 17b on Schedule H] $0.00

Expenditures Made This Period

7. Schedule B [From line 2 Above] $7,100.98

8. Un-itemized In-Kind contributions [From line 4 Above] $0.00

9. Schedule D [Expenditures] $34,822.87

10. Total [add lines 7, 8 and 9] $41,923.85

Reconciliation of Loan Account

11. Beginning loan balance [from line 15 of last report] $0.00

12. Loans received this period [from Schedule E-Part 1] $0.00

13. Subtotal $0.00

14. Subtract: Loans repaid this period [from Schedule E-Part2] $0.00

15. Ending loan balance $0.00

9 of 10



Victor For Virginia (CC-22-00113) Reporting Period: 06/09/2023 Through: 06/30/2023
Page:                          

Schedule H: Summary of Receipts and Disbursements

16. Beginning Balance [Line 19 of last Report] $35,448.64

17. Receipts for Current Reporting Period:

a. Contributions received this period [Line 5 of Schedule G] $19,516.98

b. Bank interest, refunded expenditures and rebates 
[Line 6 of Schedule G]

$0.00

c. Loans received this period [Line 12 of Schedule G] $0.00

d. Subtotal: Contributions and Receipts received this period $19,516.98

e. Total Expendable Funds [Add Linds 16 and 17d] $54,965.62

18. Disbursements for Current Reporting Period

a. Expenditures made this reporting period 
[Line 10 of Schedule G]

$41,923.85

b. Loans repaid this reporting period [Line 14 of Schedule G] $0.00

c. Other surplus funds paid out [from Schedule I] $0.00

d. Total Payments Made [Add lines 18a,18b, and 18c] $41,923.85

19. Ending Balance [Subtract Line 18b from Line 17e] $13,041.77

20. Total Unpaid Debts [from Schedule F of this report] $0.00

Committee's Receipts and Disbursements - Election Cycle 

21. Balance at Start of Election Cycle $0.00

22. Previous Receipts [Line 24 from last report] $187,326.32

23. Receipts from Current Reporting Previous [Line 17d above] $19,516.98

24. Total Receipts this Election Cycle [Add lines 22 and 23] $206,843.30

25. Total Funds Available [Add lines 21 and 24] $206,843.30

26. Previous Disbursements [Line 28 from last report] $151,877.68

27. Disbursements from Current Reporting Period 
[Line 18d above]

$41,923.85

28. Total Disbursements this Election Cycle $193,801.53

29. Ending Balance $13,041.77
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